
Analyte Acronym Chemical Abstract Services Registry Number (CASRN) Minimum Detection Limit (MDL)(ppt)** Minimum Reporting Level (MRL)(ppt) ***

Hexafluoropropylene oxide dimer acid HFPO-DA 13252-13-6 0.34 1.00

N-ethyl perfluorooctanesulfonamidoacetic acid NEtFOSAA 2991-50-6 0.68 2.50

N-methyl perfluorooctanesulfonamidoacetic acid NMeFOSAA 2355-31-9 0.67 3.00

Perfluorobutanesulfonic acid PFBS 375-73-5 0.29 1.00

Perfluorodecanoic acid PFDA 335-76-2 0.25 1.00

Perfluorododecanoic acid PFDoA 307-55-1 0.45 2.00

Perfluoroheptanoic acid PFHpA 375-85-9 0.33 2.00

Perfluorohexanesulfonic acid PFHxS 355-46-4 0.29 1.00

Perfluorohexanoic acid PFHxA 307-24-4 0.31 1.00

Perfluorononanoic acid PFNA 375-95-1 0.43 2.00

Perfluorooctanesulfonic acid * PFOS 1763-23-1 0.27 2.00

Perfluorooctanoic acid * PFOA 335-67-1 0.3 1.00

Perfluorotetradecanoic acid PFTA 376-06-7 0.28 1.00

Perfluorotridecanoic acid PFTrDA 72629-94-8 0.53 2.00

Perfluoroundecanoic acid PFUnA 2058-94-8 0.27 1.00

11-chloroeicosafluoro-3-oxaundecane-1-sulfonic acid 11Cl-PF3OUdS 763051-92-9 0.36 2.00

9-chlorohexadecafluoro-3-oxanone-1-sulfonic acid 9Cl-PF3ONS 756426-58-1 0.34 2.00

4,8-dioxa-3H-perfluorononanoic acid ADONA 919005-14-4 0.3 1.00

* The USEPA has established a Health Advisory Level (HAL) of 70 parts per trillion (ppt) for PFOA + PFOS 

** Minimum Detection Limit (MDL) determined by the Maryland Department of Health Laboratories Administration- Division of Environmental Services

*** Minimum Reporting Level (MRL) determined by the Maryland Department of Health Laboratories Administration- Division of Environmental Services

Results that are reported as "ND" stands for "Non-Detect," meaning there may be levels of PFAS in the sample but at levels below the reporting limits. 



System #* System Name Water Treatment Plant Name Water Treatment Plant # Total PFOA/PFOS PFOS PFOA Water Source(s) Comment

006-0003-TP08A TOWN OF HAMPSTEAD WTP 11 ( WELLS 24 & 25) TP08A 249.3 235 14.3 SM XING 25 CL813231 Initial finished water sample 

006-0003-TP08B TOWN OF HAMPSTEAD WTP 11 ( WELLS 24 & 25) TP08B 240.37 231 9.37 SM XING 25 CL813231; SM XING 24 CL813908 Confirmation finished water sample

006-0003-RW24 TOWN OF HAMPSTEAD Well 24 RW24 283.7 270 13.7 SM XING 24 CL813908 Untreated groundwater sample from Well 24

006-0003-RW25 TOWN OF HAMPSTEAD Well 25 RW25 9.42 6.19 3.23 SM XING 25 CL813231 Untreated groundwater sample from Well 25

006-0015-TP06 CITY OF WESTMINSTER WTP - VOTECH WELL 8 TP06 154.96 136.03 18.93 VO-TECH (WELL 8) CL814631 Finished water sample

006-0015-RW06 CITY OF WESTMINSTER VOTECH WELL 8 RW06 193.46 172.92 20.54 VO-TECH (WELL 8) CL814631 Untreated groundwater sample from Well 8

010-0023-TP06A TOWN OF THURMONT WTP - WELL 8 TP06A 46.9 35.3 11.6 THURMONT 8 FR940911 Initial finished water sample 

010-0023-TP06B TOWN OF THURMONT WTP - WELL 8 TP06B 45.5 34.5 11 THURMONT 8 FR940911 Confirmation finished water sample

010-0023-RW06 TOWN OF THURMONT WELL 8 RW06 46.85 35.83 11.02 THURMONT 8 FR940911 Untreated groundwater sample from Well 8

015-0002-TP03A TOWN OF POOLESVILLE WTP - WELL 3 TP03A 38.24 22.95 15.29 POOLESVILLE 3 MO730075 Initial finished water sample 

015-0002-TP03B TOWN OF POOLESVILLE WTP - WELL 3 TP03B 25.42 14.45 10.97 POOLESVILLE 3 MO730075 Confirmation finished water sample

015-0002-RW03 TOWN OF POOLESVILLE WELL 3 RW03 24.26 13.63 10.63 POOLESVILLE 3 MO730075 Untreated groundwater sample from Well 3

007-0011-TP02A TOWN OF ELKTON WTP - WELL 3 TP02A 29.78 6.88 22.9 WELL 3 CE045556 Initial finished water sample 

007-0011-TP02B TOWN OF ELKTON WTP - WELL 3 TP02B 27.22 7.03 20.19 WELL 3 CE045556 Confirmation finished water sample

010-0011-TP01 FORT DETRICK FILTRATION WTP- MONOCACY RIVER TP01 ND ND ND MONOCACY RIVER

012-0002-TP03 CHAPEL HILL - ABERDEEN PROVING GROUNDS BUILDING #250 WTP- APG NORTH TP03 ND ND ND

001-0019-TP01 TOWN OF LUKE / VERSO CORP. MILL POTOMAC RIVER FILTER PLANT TP01 ND ND ND POTOMAC RIVER

002-0017-TP02 GLEN BURNIE-BROADNECK STEVENSON ROAD SCW TP02 ND ND ND STEVENSON ROAD AA810368

002-0017-TP08 GLEN BURNIE-BROADNECK TELEGRAPH ROAD SCW TP08 ND ND ND TELEGRAPH ROAD AA810366

006-0002-TP01 FREEDOM DISTRICT FILTER PLANT-LIBERTY RESERVOIR TP01 ND ND ND LIBERTY RESERVOIR

007-0011-TP01 TOWN OF ELKTON BIG ELK CREEK FILTER PLANT TP01 6.37 ND 6.37 Big Elk Creek

007-0011-TP03A TOWN OF ELKTON ELKTON TP - WELL 1R TP03 ND ND ND WELL 1R

007-0011-TP03B TOWN OF ELKTON ELKTON TP - WELL 2R TP03 ND ND ND 2R

007-0011-TP03C TOWN OF ELKTON ELKTON TP - WELL 5 TP03 2.72 ND 2.72 Well 5

007-0017-TP01 Perry Point VA Medical Center SUSQUEHANNA FILTER PLANT TP01 ND ND ND Susquehanna River

007-0018-TP01 Town of Perryville SUSQUEHANNA FILTER PLANT TP01 ND ND ND Susquehanna River

007-0020-TP01 Port Deposit SUSQUEHANNA FILTER PLANT TP01 ND ND ND Susquehanna River

010-0005-TP01 CITY OF BRUNSWICK POTOMAC RIVER FILTER PLANT TP01 1.29 ND 1.29 Potomac River

010-0015-TP02 CITY OF FREDERICK LINGANORE CREEK FILTER PLANT TP02 1.89 ND 1.89 Linganore Creek

012-0003-TP01 MARYLAND AMERICAN WATER COMPANY WINTERS RUN FILTER PLANT TP01 4.87 2.65 2.22 WINTERS RUN

012-0003-TP02 MARYLAND AMERICAN WATER COMPANY WTP 2 - BYNUM RUN WELL TP02 16.22 8 8.22 BYNUM RUN PARK WELL HA941107

012-0012-TP01 City of Havre de Grace SUSQUEHANNA FILTER PLANT TP01 5.94 3.28 2.66 Susquehanna River

015-0003-TP01 City of Rockville POTOMAC RIVER FILTER PLANT TP01 2.35 ND 2.35 Potomac River

021-0010-TP01 CITY OF HAGERSTOWN R C WILLSON FILTER PLANT TP01 ND ND ND POTOMAC RIVER; Edgemont Reservoir

021-0017-TP01 TOWN OF SHARPSBURG SHARPSBURG FILTER PLANT TP01 1.41 ND 1.41 POTOMAC RIVER

022-0004-TP01 CITY OF SALISBURY PARK WTP TP01 14.72 7.19 7.53 Park Wells 16A,17A,7B,18,8A,10A,14A, 15A

022-0004-TP02 CITY OF SALISBURY PALEO WTP TP02 3.37 2.25 1.12 Paleo Wells 1&2

030-0002-TP02 City of Baltimore MONTEBELLO FILTER PLANT 1 + 2 TP02 1.98 ND 1.98 Loch Raven (Baltiomre Pipe)

030-0002-TP01 City of Baltimore ASHBURTON FILTER PLANT TP01 4.93 2.66 2.27 LIBERTY RESERVOIR

006-0003-TP02 TOWN OF HAMPSTEAD WTP 5 (WELLS 11 & 12) TP02 13.04 5.89 7.15 N MAIN 11 CL680426; N MAIN 12 CL690151

006-0003-TP03 TOWN OF HAMPSTEAD WTP 6 (WELL 13) TP03 11.12 4.83 6.29 RTE 88 13 CL732800

006-0003-TP05 TOWN OF HAMPSTEAD WTP 8 ( WELL 19) TP05 12.39 3.62 8.77 GRNMNT 19 CL811395

006-0003-TP07 TOWN OF HAMPSTEAD PUMPHOUSE 10 ( WELLS 22 & 23) TP07 2.97 ND 2.97 ROB FLD 22 CL814671; ROB FLD 23 CL814674

006-0003-TP09 TOWN OF HAMPSTEAD WTP 12 (WELL 26) TP09 2.79 ND 2.79 ROB FLD 26 CL815662

006-0003-TP10 TOWN OF HAMPSTEAD WTP 13 (WELL 27) TP10 3.33 ND 3.33 ROB FLD 27 CL815653

006-0003-TP11 TOWN OF HAMPSTEAD WTP 14 (WELLS 28,29 &30) TP11 12.05 4.42 7.63 CORBIN WELL 28 CL813232; CORBIN WELL 29 CL815651

006-0003-TP12 TOWN OF HAMPSTEAD WTP 15 (WELL 31) TP12 1.52 ND 1.52 WESTWOOD PK 31 CL880252

006-0003-TP13 TOWN OF HAMPSTEAD WESTWOOD PARK WTP - WELL #32 TP13 4.26 ND 4.26 WESTWOOD PARK 32 CL880257

006-0003-RW14-W33 TOWN OF HAMPSTEAD STANBURY WTP RW14-W33 ND ND ND STANBURY WELL 33 Untreated groundwater from Well 33

006-0003-TP14 TOWN OF HAMPSTEAD STANBURY WTP TP14 1.29 ND 1.29 STANBURY WELL 35 Finished water sample with Well 35 running

006-0003-RW14-W36 TOWN OF HAMPSTEAD STANBURY WTP RW14-W36 4.51 ND 4.51 STANBURY WELL 36 Untreated groundwater from Well 36

006-0015-TP01 CITY OF WESTMINSTER CRANBERRY WTP TP01 1.86 ND 1.86 CRANBERRY BRANCH & Intakes in Source Water Protection Area

006-0015-TP02 CITY OF WESTMINSTER WTP - COUNTY SHOP WELL 3 TP02 ND ND ND COUNTY MNT (WELL 3) CL739600

006-0015-TP03 CITY OF WESTMINSTER WTP - AIRPORT WELL 4 TP03 6.91 2.98 3.93 AIR BUS. (WELL 4) CL739048

006-0015-TP04 CITY OF WESTMINSTER WTP - CENTER ST WELL6  TP04 15.45 7.29 8.16 S CENTER ST (WELL 6) CL810294

006-0015-TP05 CITY OF WESTMINSTER WTP - KRIDERS CHURCH WELL5 TP05 10.32 4.18 6.14 KRIDERS CHURCH (WELL 5) CL813230 GU

006-0015-TP07 CITY OF WESTMINSTER KOONTZ PROP./MGS WELLS 9, 10 TP07 2 ND 2 (KOONTZ MGS ( WELL 9) CL880449; KOONTZ PROP. (WELL 10) CL920831

006-0015-TP08 CITY OF WESTMINSTER CARFARO WELL 7 TP08 4.24 2.24 2 CARFARO (WELL 7) CL812458 GU

006-0015-TP09 CITY OF WESTMINSTER Roops Mill TP09 ND ND ND ROOPS MILL (WELL 11) CL943169

006-0015-TP10 CITY OF WESTMINSTER WTP - GESELL TP10 3.53 ND 3.53 GESELL WELL CL951227 GU

007-0016-TP02 TOWN OF NORTH EAST LESLIE FILT PLT NORTH EAST CK TP02 1.98 ND 1.98 NORTH EAST CREEK and intakes

007-0016-TP01 TOWN OF NORTH EAST ROLLING MILL FTP LITTLE NECK TP01 2.39 ND 2.39 NORTH EAST CREEK and intakes

011-0004-TP01 TOWN OF FRIENDSVILLE FRIENDSVILLE FILTER PLANT TP01 1.24 ND 1.24 YOUGHIOGHENY RIVER

012-0001-TP01 CITY OF ABERDEEN ABERDEEN WTP TP01 22.68 14.4 8.28 Aberdeen Wells 8,1,4R,5,6,7,15,12,11,10,9

001-0016-TP01 LAVALE SANITARY COMMISSION RED HILL COMPLEX WTP TP01 ND ND ND Wells 1,2,3,4,6 and Laber Springs 1&2

007-0015-TP01 ELKTON WEST SYCAMORE WTP - WELL 2 TP01 27.07 3.09 23.98 SYCAMORE WELL 2 CE731660

010-0023-TP03 TOWN OF THURMONT WTP - WELLS 3, 4 & 9 TP03 19.66 9.06 10.6 THURMONT 9 FR943408; THURMONT 4 FR720327; THURMONT 3 FR690518 GU

010-0023-TP05 TOWN OF THURMONT WTP - WELL 7 TP05 25.4 19.7 5.7 THURMONT 7 FR738820

010-0025-TP01 TOWN OF WALKERSVILLE WTP - WELLS 1, 2, 3 TP01 ND ND ND Wells 1,2,3

012-0016-TP01 HARFORD COUNTY D.P.W. PERRYMAN WTP TP01 ND ND ND Perryman Wells 1,2,4,5,8,9

012-0016-TP02 HARFORD COUNTY D.P.W. HAVRE DE GRACE FP SUSQUEHANNA TP02 6.04 3.44 2.6 Susquehanna River

012-0016-TP03 HARFORD COUNTY D.P.W. Abingdon Filter Plant TP03 1.93 ND 1.93 Loch Raven

015-0005-TP02 WASHINGTON SUBURBAN SANITARY COMMISSION PATUXENT FILTER PLANT TP02 1.92 ND 1.92 DUCKETT RESERVOIR PATUXENT R

015-0005-TP01 WASHINGTON SUBURBAN SANITARY COMMISSION POTOMAC FILTER PLANT TP01 7.18 3.83 3.35 POTOMAC RIVER

021-0002-TP03 BOONSBORO - KEEDYSVILLE WTP 3- KEEDYSVILLE PLANT TP03 3.78 2.74 1.04 KEEDYSVILLE SPRING GU

021-0002-TP01 BOONSBORO - KEEDYSVILLE WTP 1- BOONSBORO PLANT TP01 1.03 ND 1.03 WARRENFELTZ SPRING GU; SCHAFER PARK WELL WA940902

021-0002-TP02 BOONSBORO - KEEDYSVILLE WTP 2- WELL 8 TP02 6.35 2.74 3.61 GRAYSTONE WELL 8 WA812325

021-0012-TP02 TOWN OF HANCOCK WTP 2- WELLS TP02 ND ND ND HANCOCK WELL 1 WA940508; HANCOCK WELL 2 WA732313

023-0001-TP01 TOWN OF BERLIN POWELLTON AVE WTP- WL01 TP01 1.58 ND 1.58 BERLIN 1 WO680068 POWELLTON AVE

023-0001-TP02 TOWN OF BERLIN FRANKLIN AVE WTP - WL02 TP02 1.79 ND 1.79 BERLIN 2 WO056184 FRANKLIN AVE

023-0001-TP03 TOWN OF BERLIN BRANCH ST WTP - WL03 TP03 1.4 ND 1.4 BERLIN 3 WO690038 BRANCH ST

006-0012-TP01 CITY OF TANEYTOWN WTP 1 WELL 8 TP01 2.98 ND 2.98 TANYETOWN 8 CL036379

006-0012-TP02 CITY OF TANEYTOWN WTP 2 WELL 9 TP02 14.57 7.99 6.58 TANEYTOWN 9 NOPERMIT

006-0012-TP03 CITY OF TANEYTOWN WTP 3 WELLS 11 + 12 TP03 18.53 14.93 3.6 TANEYTOWN 11 CL737738; TANEYTOWN 12 CL738344

006-0012-TP05 CITY OF TANEYTOWN WTP 5 WELL 14 TP05 5.75 3.79 1.96 TANEYTOWN 14 CL881060

006-0012-TP06 CITY OF TANEYTOWN WTP 6 CARROLL VISTA WELL 15 TP06 4.57 2.05 2.52 TANEYTOWN 15 CL945408

006-0012-TP07 CITY OF TANEYTOWN WTP 7 CARROLL VISTA WELL #16 TP07 3.59 ND 3.59 TANEYTOWN 16 CL945410

006-0012-TP08 CITY OF TANEYTOWN WTP 8 - WELL 17 CL951336 TP08 ND ND ND TANEYTOWN 17 CL951336

006-0013-TP04 TOWN OF UNION BRIDGE TOWN HALL WELLS 1 & 3 TP04 21.29 16.43 4.86 UNION BRIDGE TOWN HALL NOPERMIT GU; WHYTE ST WELL (FIRE DEPT) CL940608 GU

007-0247-TP01 MISTY MEADOWS 1 / HIGHLAND HILLS M.H.P. WTP - WELLS 1A, 2A, 1B TP01 3.95 ND 3.95 WELL 1B CE943377, 1A, 2A

007-0249-TP01 MISTY MEADOWS 2 MOBILE HOME PARK WTP 1 WELLS 1 AND 2 TP01 6 2.46 3.54 MISTY MEADOWS II WELL 1 CE940612; MISTY MEADOWS II WELL 2 CE943438

010-0018-TP01 TOWN OF MIDDLETOWN WTP 1 TP01 ND ND ND Wells 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14, 17,19; Original and Coxey Springs

010-0018-TP02 TOWN OF MIDDLETOWN WTP 2 - WELLS 15 AND 16 TP02 4.36 2.41 1.95 Wells 15, 16

010-0018-TP03 TOWN OF MIDDLETOWN WTP BROOKRIDGE WELLS 22 AND 23 TP03 8.36 5.49 2.87 Brookridge Wells 22, 23

006-0006-TP13 TOWN OF MANCHESTER WTP PARK RIDGE WELLS #13 TP13 14.73 6.53 8.2 PARK RIDGE (WELL 13A) CL943593; CHAUNCEY ESTATES WELL 13B CL943596

006-0006-TP14 TOWN OF MANCHESTER WTP14 HALLIE HILL2 WELL 14&15 WL23 WL 24 TP14 ND ND ND Hallie Hill 2 Well 14, 15

006-0006-TP15 TOWN OF MANCHESTER HIGH SCHOOL PLANT TP15 1.18 ND 1.18 High School Wells 2,3 (Wells 16,17)

006-0006-TP02 TOWN OF MANCHESTER WTP 2 HOLLAND DRIVE WELL TP02 1.9 ND 1.9 HOLLAND DR  (WELL 2) CL738001

006-0006-TP04 TOWN OF MANCHESTER  WTP 4 BACHMAN ROAD WELL TP04 2.51 ND 2.51 BACHMAN RD  (WELL 4) CL733684

006-0006-TP07 TOWN OF MANCHESTER WTP 7 PATRICIA COURT TP07 13.7 5.83 7.87 PATRICIA COURT (WELL 7) CL738745

006-0006-TP08 TOWN OF MANCHESTER WTP 8 CROSSROADS OVERLOOK TP08 2.87 ND 2.87 CROSSROADS 1 (WELL 8)(BLEVINS) CL882877

006-0006-TP09 TOWN OF MANCHESTER WTP 9 CROSSROAD OVERLOOK 2 TP09 1.65 ND 1.65 CROSSROADS 2 (WELL 9)(BLEVINS) CL881367

006-0006-TP10 TOWN OF MANCHESTER WTP 10 MANCHESTER FARMS - WELL TP10 3.9 ND 3.9 MANCHESTER FARMS B (WELL10) CL738744

006-0006-TP11 TOWN OF MANCHESTER Hallie Hill WTP TP11 1.62 ND 1.62 HALLIE HILL (WELL 11) CL930067

006-0006-TP12 TOWN OF MANCHESTER FERRIER ROAD - 3 WELLS TP12 ND ND ND Ferrier Road Wells 1,2,3

006-0017-TP01-W1 WAKEFIELD VALLEY WTP - WELLS 1 TP01 1.04 ND 1.04 Wakefield 1 Finished water sample collected with Wakefield 1 running

006-0017-TP01-W2A WAKEFIELD VALLEY WTP - WELLS 2A TP01 1.45 ND 1.45 Wakefield 2A Finished water sample collected with Wakefield 2A running

007-0209-TP01 BENJAMINS VILLAGE/HOMESTEAD M.H.P. WTP - BENJ 1, 2 & HOME 2, 3, 4 TP01 8.07 2.84 5.23 Homestead Wells 1,2,3,4,5

010-0030-TP01 NEW DESIGN - FREDERICK COUNTY NEW DESIGN PLANT 1 + 2 TP01 ND ND ND POTOMAC RIVER

015-0002-TP05 TOWN OF POOLESVILLE  WTP - WELL 5 TP05 7.24 3.64 3.6 POOLESVILLE 5 MO732905

015-0002-TP06 TOWN OF POOLESVILLE WTP - WELL 6 TP06 8.41 4.44 3.97 POOLESVILLE 6 MO810765

015-0002-TP08 TOWN OF POOLESVILLE WTP - WELL 8 TP08 11.37 6.02 5.35 POOLESVILLE 8 MO930007

015-0002-TP10 TOWN OF POOLESVILLE BUDD RD WTP- WELLS 7, 9, & 10 TP10 3.69 ND 3.69 POOLESVILLE 7 MO882384; 9 (POWELL) (NORTH BUDD) MO941881

015-0002-TP12 TOWN OF POOLESVILLE WTP BRIGHTWELL CROSSING TP12 1.98 ND 1.98 POOLESVILLE 13 (ELGIN WELL) MO941215

015-0002-TP13 TOWN OF POOLESVILLE WTP STONEY SPRINGS TP13 8.48 5.09 3.39 POOLESVILLE 12 (STONEY SPRINGS) MO943610; 

015-0002-TP11 TOWN OF POOLESVILLE Well 11 TP11 ND ND ND Well 11

022-0005-TP01 TOWN OF SHARPTOWN WTP WELL 4 5 6 TP01 ND ND ND WELL 4 WI035019; WELL 5 WI732005

006-0007-TP01 TOWN OF MOUNT AIRY WTP PROSPECT WEST WELL 1 2 3 4 TP01 12.41 7.47 4.94 WELL 1 2 3 4

006-0007-TP02 TOWN OF MOUNT AIRY WTP WATERSVILLE EAST WELL 5 6 TP02 9.57 5.07 4.5 Wells 5,6

006-0007-TP03 TOWN OF MOUNT AIRY WTP WELLS 7 AND 11 TP03 12.15 3.05 9.1 Wells 7, 11

006-0007-TP04 TOWN OF MOUNT AIRY WTP WELL SUMMIT RIDGE #8 & #10 TP04 ND ND ND Wells 8, 10

006-0007-TP05 TOWN OF MOUNT AIRY WTP WELL 9 TP05 3.78 ND 3.78 MT AIRY WELL 9 (ABELL KNOLL) FR880512

006-0008-TP03W1 TOWN OF NEW WINDSOR HILLSIDE WTP WELLS 1 & 2 TP03 2.94 ND 2.94 HILLSIDE WELL 1 CL920379 Finished water sample collected with Well 1 running

006-0008-TP03W2 TOWN OF NEW WINDSOR HILLSIDE WTP WELLS 1 & 2 TP03 1.48 ND 1.48 HILLSIDE WELL 2 CL920378 Finished water sample collected with Well 2 running

007-0223-TP01 MAPLE HILL MOBILE ESTATES WTP - WELL 1 TP01 7.81 2.96 4.85 MAPLE HILL MHP 1 CE056740; MAPLE HILL MHP 2 CE720222

010-0020-TP01 TOWN OF MYERSVILLE WTP LITTLE CATOCTIN,WELL,SPGS TP01 4.46 2.45 2.01 Little Catoctin Creek, Doubs Meadows 1&2

010-0020-TP03 TOWN OF MYERSVILLE ASHLEY WTP TP03 15.25 9.53 5.72 Ashlet Wells 1,2,3

010-0020-TP04 TOWN OF MYERSVILLE WTP DEERWOODS WELLS TP04 13.67 7.45 6.22 DEERWOOD WELL FR883046

010-0036-TP01 LIBERTYTOWN APARTMENTS WTP - WELLS 1 & 2 TP01 1.3 ND 1.3 Wells 1,2

011-0001-TP01 TOWN OF ACCIDENT SOUTH STREET WTP TP01 1.33 ND 1.33 SOUTH STREET WELL GA720257

012-0009-TP01 TOWN OF DARLINGTON Well 1+2 TP01 8.79 5.88 2.91 WELL 2 HA680613; WELLs 1A and 1B; Well 3

014-0001-TP01 TOWN OF BETTERTON Betterton WTP TP01 ND ND ND Wells 1,2

021-0001-TP01 Highfield WTP 1-Wells 1 + 2 TP01 3.06 3.06 ND Wells 1, 2

021-0001-TP02 Highfield WTP 2-Well 3 TP02 3.48 2.46 1.02 Well 3

021-0001-TP03 Highfield WTP 3-Well 4 TP03 ND ND ND Well 4

001-0011-TP01 CITY OF FROSTBURG FROSTBURG FILTER PLANT TP01 ND ND ND PINEY RESERVOIR

001-0033-TP02 TOWN OF WESTERNPORT WESTERNPORT WTP - SAVAGE RIVER TP02 ND ND ND SAVAGE RIVER RESERVIOR (UNFILT

006-0215-TP01 SULLIVANS TRAILER COURT, INC. WTP HOUSE WELL #1 & WELL #2 TP01 4.95 ND 4.95 Wells 1,2

007-0029-TP01 TOWN OF CHARLESTOWN WTP - WELLS 1, 2, 3 TP01 2.06 2.06 ND CECIL STREET WELL CE882612; CE881959; CE881910

011-0002-TP01 Bloomington BLOOMINGTON FILTER PLANT TP01 ND ND ND Savage River

011-0008-TP01 TOWN OF OAKLAND BROADFORD FILTER PLANT TP01 ND ND ND BROADFORD INTAKE

123-1051-TP01 BAYSIDE VILLAGE WTP 1- WELL 2 TP01 ND ND ND OLD WELL 1 WO050898

001-0018-TP01 MIDLAND-LONACONING CHARLESTOWN FP JACKSON RUN TP01 ND ND ND CHARLESTOWN RESERVOIR; Charlestown wells 1,2

001-0018-TP02 MIDLAND-LONACONING KOONTZ FILTER PLANT KOONTZ RUN TP02 ND ND ND KOONTZ RESERVOIR; KOONTZ 2 AL940648; KOONTZ 1 AL940553;KOONTZ ARTESIAN AL011429

001-0018-TP03 MIDLAND-LONACONING GILMORE-MIDLAND FP ELKLICK RUN TP03 ND ND ND MIDLAND-GILMORE RESERVOIR;GILMORE 1 (ELKLICK RN) AL014379; GILMORE 2 (ELKLICK 2) AL880280; GILMORE 3 AL940682

001-0031-TP01 RECKLEY SPRING COMMUNITY WATER RECKLEY SPRING WTP TP01 ND ND ND RECKLEY SPRING

001-0212-TP01 GREEN RIDGE BOYS CAMP WTP - WELLS 1, 2, 3 TP01 ND ND ND WELL 1 AL700074; WELL 2 AL810595; WELL 3 AL940916

010-0010-TP01 Emmitsburg  WTP WELLS 1 2 3 5 RAINBOW LAKE TP01 ND ND ND Rainbow Lake 

010-0015-TP03 City of Frederick LESTER R DINGLE FILTER PLANT TP03 ND ND ND Fishing Creek Reservoir

011-0013-TP02 TOWN OF KITZMILLER KITZMILLER GROUNDWATER PLANT TP02 ND ND ND WELL 1 GA940821

011-0204-TP01 BACKBONE MOUNTAIN BOYS CAMP  BACKBONE MT WTP -OLD/NEW WELLS TP01 ND ND ND NEW WELL GA940783; OLD WELL GA731393

011-0230-TP01 MEADOW MOUNTAIN BOYS CAMP WTP-WELLS 1, 3(STANDBY), 2(BAC TP01 ND ND ND MEADOW MOUNTAIN WELL 3 GA940784; MEADOW MOUNTAIN WELL 1 GA810025

011-0008-TP02 Town of Oakland BRADLEY LANE FILTER PLANT TP02 ND ND ND Little Youghogheny River

* "-TP" signifies a finished water sample was collected. "-RW" signifies an untreated sample was collected. 
A total of 131 initial finished water samples were collected from 129 CWS-WTPs under Phase 1. 

11 Reference CWS-WTPs were also monitored during this phase. 

All results are in parts per trillion (ppt)

Total PFOA/PFOS Concentration > 70 ppt

35 ppt ≤ Total PFOA/PFOS Concentration < 70 ppt

28 ppt ≤ Total PFOA/PFOS Concentration < 35 ppt

Total PFOA/PFOS Concentration < 28 ppt

Reference Sites



System #* System Name Water Treatment Plant Name Water Treatment Plant # Total PFOA/PFOS PFOS PFOA 11Cl-PF3OUdS ADONA 9Cl-PF3ONS HFPO-DA N-EtFOSAA N-MeFOSAA PFBS PFDA PFDoA PFHpA PFHxS PFHxA PFNA PFTA PFTrDA PFUnDA Total PFAS Water Source(s) Comment

006-0003-TP08A TOWN OF HAMPSTEAD WTP 11 ( WELLS 24 & 25) TP08A 249.3 235 14.3 ND ND ND ND ND ND 6.32 ND ND 12.3 52.4 19.5 3.08 ND ND ND 342.9 SM XING 25 CL813231 Initial finished water sample 

006-0003-TP08B TOWN OF HAMPSTEAD WTP 11 ( WELLS 24 & 25) TP08B 240.37 231 9.37 ND ND ND ND ND ND 4.85 ND ND 8.61 33.86 11.8 2.09 ND ND ND 301.58 SM XING 25 CL813231; SM XING 24 CL813908 Confirmation finished water sample

006-0003-RW24 TOWN OF HAMPSTEAD Well 24 RW24 283.7 270 13.7 ND ND ND ND ND ND 5.48 ND ND 12.7 53 17.7 3.4 ND ND ND 375.98 SM XING 24 CL813908 Untreated groundwater sample from Well 24

006-0003-RW25 TOWN OF HAMPSTEAD Well 25 RW25 9.42 6.19 3.23 ND ND ND ND ND ND 3.77 ND ND 2.33 4.8 4.31 ND ND ND ND 24.63 SM XING 25 CL813231 Untreated groundwater sample from Well 25

006-0015-TP06 CITY OF WESTMINSTER WTP - VOTECH WELL 8 TP06 154.96 136 18.93 ND ND ND ND ND ND 11.32 ND ND 11.96 123.18 25.95 10.16 ND ND ND 337.53 VO-TECH (WELL 8) CL814631 Finished water sample

006-0015-RW06 CITY OF WESTMINSTER VOTECH WELL 8 RW06 193.46 172.9 20.54 ND ND ND ND ND ND 11.85 ND ND 12.3 84.94 32.59 10.87 ND ND ND 346.01 VO-TECH (WELL 8) CL814631 Untreated groundwater sample from Well 8

010-0023-TP06A TOWN OF THURMONT WTP - WELL 8 TP06A 46.9 35.3 11.6 ND ND ND ND ND ND 2.63 ND ND ND 4.96 1.77 ND ND ND ND 56.26 THURMONT 8 FR940911 Initial finished water sample 

010-0023-TP06B TOWN OF THURMONT WTP - WELL 8 TP06B 45.5 34.5 11 ND ND ND ND ND ND 2.79 ND ND ND 4.79 1.74 ND ND ND ND 54.82 THURMONT 8 FR940911 Confirmation finished water sample

010-0023-RW06 TOWN OF THURMONT WELL 8 RW06 46.85 35.83 11.02 ND ND ND ND ND ND 2.56 ND ND ND 4.76 1.75 ND ND ND ND 55.92 THURMONT 8 FR940911 Untreated groundwater sample from Well 8

015-0002-TP03A TOWN OF POOLESVILLE WTP - WELL 3 TP03A 38.24 22.95 15.29 ND ND ND ND ND ND 8.86 ND ND 5.21 30.24 10.37 ND ND ND ND 92.92 POOLESVILLE 3 MO730075 Initial finished water sample 

015-0002-TP03B TOWN OF POOLESVILLE WTP - WELL 3 TP03B 25.42 14.45 10.97 ND ND ND ND ND ND 7.06 ND ND 4.08 18.84 7.23 ND ND ND ND 62.63 POOLESVILLE 3 MO730075 Confirmation finished water sample

015-0002-RW03 TOWN OF POOLESVILLE WELL 3 RW03 24.26 13.63 10.63 ND ND ND ND ND ND 7.17 ND ND 3.81 17.21 7.46 ND ND ND ND 59.91 POOLESVILLE 3 MO730075 Untreated groundwater sample from Well 3

007-0011-TP02A TOWN OF ELKTON WTP - WELL 3 TP02A 29.78 6.88 22.9 ND ND ND ND ND ND 4.8 ND ND 6.22 4.46 9.7 2.66 ND ND ND 57.62 WELL 3 CE045556 Initial finished water sample 

007-0011-TP02B TOWN OF ELKTON WTP - WELL 3 TP02B 27.22 7.03 20.19 ND ND ND ND ND ND 4.46 ND ND 5.74 4.41 8.58 2.27 ND ND ND 52.68 WELL 3 CE045556 Confirmation finished water sample

010-0011-TP01 FORT DETRICK FILTRATION WTP- MONOCACY RIVER TP01 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND MONOCACY RIVER

012-0002-TP03 CHAPEL HILL - ABERDEEN PROVING GROUNDS BUILDING #250 WTP- APG NORTH TP03 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND

001-0019-TP01 TOWN OF LUKE / VERSO CORP. MILL POTOMAC RIVER FILTER PLANT TP01 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND POTOMAC RIVER

002-0017-TP02 GLEN BURNIE-BROADNECK STEVENSON ROAD SCW TP02 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND STEVENSON ROAD AA810368

002-0017-TP08 GLEN BURNIE-BROADNECK TELEGRAPH ROAD SCW TP08 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND TELEGRAPH ROAD AA810366

006-0002-TP01 FREEDOM DISTRICT FILTER PLANT-LIBERTY RESERVOIR TP01 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND LIBERTY RESERVOIR

007-0011-TP01 TOWN OF ELKTON BIG ELK CREEK FILTER PLANT TP01 6.37 ND 6.37 ND ND ND ND ND ND 1.84 ND ND 2.59 ND 5.13 ND ND ND ND 15.93 Big Elk Creek

007-0011-TP03A TOWN OF ELKTON ELKTON TP - WELL 1R TP03 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND WELL 1R

007-0011-TP03B TOWN OF ELKTON ELKTON TP - WELL 2R TP03 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND 2R

007-0011-TP03C TOWN OF ELKTON ELKTON TP - WELL 5 TP03 2.72 ND 2.72 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND 1.65 ND ND ND ND 4.37 Well 5

007-0017-TP01 Perry Point VA Medical Center SUSQUEHANNA FILTER PLANT TP01 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND Susquehanna River

007-0018-TP01 Town of Perryville SUSQUEHANNA FILTER PLANT TP01 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND Susquehanna River

007-0020-TP01 Port Deposit SUSQUEHANNA FILTER PLANT TP01 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND Susquehanna River

010-0005-TP01 CITY OF BRUNSWICK POTOMAC RIVER FILTER PLANT TP01 1.29 ND 1.29 ND ND ND ND ND ND 1.59 ND ND ND 1.14 2.22 ND ND ND ND 6.24 Potomac River

010-0015-TP02 CITY OF FREDERICK LINGANORE CREEK FILTER PLANT TP02 1.89 ND 1.89 ND ND ND ND ND ND 1.39 ND ND ND ND 1.23 ND ND ND ND 4.51 Linganore Creek

012-0003-TP01 MARYLAND AMERICAN WATER COMPANY WINTERS RUN FILTER PLANT TP01 4.87 2.65 2.22 ND ND ND ND ND ND 2.34 ND ND ND 2.49 1.76 ND ND ND ND 11.46 WINTERS RUN

012-0003-TP02 MARYLAND AMERICAN WATER COMPANY WTP 2 - BYNUM RUN WELL TP02 16.22 8 8.22 ND ND ND ND ND ND 6.76 ND ND 3.79 2.63 7.32 ND ND ND ND 36.72 BYNUM RUN PARK WELL HA941107

012-0012-TP01 City of Havre de Grace SUSQUEHANNA FILTER PLANT TP01 5.94 3.28 2.66 ND ND ND ND ND ND 2.1 ND ND ND 1.23 3 ND ND ND ND 12.27 Susquehanna River

015-0003-TP01 City of Rockville POTOMAC RIVER FILTER PLANT TP01 2.35 ND 2.35 ND ND ND ND ND ND 2.33 ND ND ND 1.74 3.65 ND ND ND ND 10.07 Potomac River

021-0010-TP01 CITY OF HAGERSTOWN R C WILLSON FILTER PLANT TP01 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND POTOMAC RIVER; Edgemont Reservoir

021-0017-TP01 TOWN OF SHARPSBURG SHARPSBURG FILTER PLANT TP01 1.41 ND 1.41 ND ND ND ND ND ND 2.01 ND ND ND 1.27 1.98 ND ND ND ND 6.67 POTOMAC RIVER

022-0004-TP01 CITY OF SALISBURY PARK WTP TP01 14.72 7.19 7.53 ND ND ND ND ND ND 5.87 ND ND 2.72 3.11 4.38 ND ND ND ND 30.8 Park Wells 16A,17A,7B,18,8A,10A,14A, 15A

022-0004-TP02 CITY OF SALISBURY PALEO WTP TP02 3.37 2.25 1.12 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND 3.04 ND ND ND ND ND 6.41 Paleo Wells 1&2

030-0002-TP02 City of Baltimore MONTEBELLO FILTER PLANT 1 + 2 TP02 1.98 ND 1.98 ND ND ND ND ND ND 1.63 ND ND ND ND 1.58 ND ND ND ND 5.19 Loch Raven (Baltiomre Pipe)

030-0002-TP01 City of Baltimore ASHBURTON FILTER PLANT TP01 4.93 2.66 2.27 ND ND ND ND ND ND 1.5 ND ND ND 1.02 1.87 ND ND ND ND 9.32 LIBERTY RESERVOIR

006-0003-TP02 TOWN OF HAMPSTEAD WTP 5 (WELLS 11 & 12) TP02 13.04 5.89 7.15 ND ND ND ND ND ND 4.13 ND ND 2.97 3.88 4.86 ND ND ND ND 28.88 N MAIN 11 CL680426; N MAIN 12 CL690151

006-0003-TP03 TOWN OF HAMPSTEAD WTP 6 (WELL 13) TP03 11.12 4.83 6.29 ND ND ND ND ND ND 6.81 ND ND 3.72 2.66 5.94 ND ND ND ND 30.25 RTE 88 13 CL732800

006-0003-TP05 TOWN OF HAMPSTEAD WTP 8 ( WELL 19) TP05 12.39 3.62 8.77 ND ND ND ND ND ND 4.39 ND ND 3.87 1.65 10.5 ND ND ND ND 32.8 GRNMNT 19 CL811395

006-0003-TP07 TOWN OF HAMPSTEAD PUMPHOUSE 10 ( WELLS 22 & 23) TP07 2.97 ND 2.97 ND ND ND ND ND ND 4.06 ND ND 2.59 1.25 4.99 ND ND ND ND 15.86 ROB FLD 22 CL814671; ROB FLD 23 CL814674

006-0003-TP09 TOWN OF HAMPSTEAD WTP 12 (WELL 26) TP09 2.79 ND 2.79 ND ND ND ND ND ND 9.16 ND ND 3.67 1.58 5.84 ND ND ND ND 23.04 ROB FLD 26 CL815662

006-0003-TP10 TOWN OF HAMPSTEAD WTP 13 (WELL 27) TP10 3.33 ND 3.33 ND ND ND ND ND ND 15.4 ND ND 4.5 2.21 7.7 ND ND ND ND 33.14 ROB FLD 27 CL815653

006-0003-TP11 TOWN OF HAMPSTEAD WTP 14 (WELLS 28,29 &30) TP11 12.05 4.42 7.63 ND ND ND ND ND ND 5.92 ND ND 5.11 3.28 6.94 ND ND ND ND 33.3 CORBIN WELL 28 CL813232; CORBIN WELL 29 CL815651

006-0003-TP12 TOWN OF HAMPSTEAD WTP 15 (WELL 31) TP12 1.52 ND 1.52 ND ND ND ND ND ND 2.25 ND ND ND ND 1.9 ND ND ND ND 5.67 WESTWOOD PK 31 CL880252

006-0003-TP13 TOWN OF HAMPSTEAD WESTWOOD PARK WTP - WELL #32 TP13 4.26 ND 4.26 ND ND ND ND ND ND 3.73 ND ND ND ND 3.73 ND ND ND ND 11.72 WESTWOOD PARK 32 CL880257

006-0003-RW14-W33 TOWN OF HAMPSTEAD STANBURY WTP RW14-W33 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND STANBURY WELL 33 Untreated groundwater from Well 33

006-0003-TP14 TOWN OF HAMPSTEAD STANBURY WTP TP14 1.29 ND 1.29 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND 1.01 ND ND ND ND ND 2.3 STANBURY WELL 35 Finished water sample with Well 35 running

006-0003-RW14-W36 TOWN OF HAMPSTEAD STANBURY WTP RW14-W36 4.51 ND 4.51 ND ND ND ND ND ND 2.4 ND ND 2.64 1.07 4.39 ND ND ND ND 15.01 STANBURY WELL 36 Untreated groundwater from Well 36

006-0015-TP01 CITY OF WESTMINSTER CRANBERRY WTP TP01 1.86 ND 1.86 ND ND ND ND ND ND 2.03 ND ND ND 1.12 1.81 ND ND ND ND 6.82 CRANBERRY BRANCH & Intakes in Source Water Protection Area

006-0015-TP02 CITY OF WESTMINSTER WTP - COUNTY SHOP WELL 3 TP02 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND COUNTY MNT (WELL 3) CL739600

006-0015-TP03 CITY OF WESTMINSTER WTP - AIRPORT WELL 4 TP03 6.91 2.98 3.93 ND ND ND ND ND ND 5.77 ND ND 2.27 1.45 3.71 ND ND ND ND 20.11 AIR BUS. (WELL 4) CL739048

006-0015-TP04 CITY OF WESTMINSTER WTP - CENTER ST WELL6  TP04 15.45 7.29 8.16 ND ND ND ND ND ND 2.91 ND ND 8.2 1.97 19.98 ND ND ND ND 48.51 S CENTER ST (WELL 6) CL810294

006-0015-TP05 CITY OF WESTMINSTER WTP - KRIDERS CHURCH WELL5 TP05 10.32 4.18 6.14 ND ND ND ND ND ND 2.18 ND ND ND 3.79 1.79 ND ND ND ND 18.08 KRIDERS CHURCH (WELL 5) CL813230 GU

006-0015-TP07 CITY OF WESTMINSTER KOONTZ PROP./MGS WELLS 9, 10 TP07 2 ND 2 ND ND ND ND ND ND 6.49 ND ND ND ND 1.61 ND ND ND ND 10.1 (KOONTZ MGS ( WELL 9) CL880449; KOONTZ PROP. (WELL 10) CL920831

006-0015-TP08 CITY OF WESTMINSTER CARFARO WELL 7 TP08 4.24 2.24 2 ND ND ND ND ND ND 4.94 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND 9.18 CARFARO (WELL 7) CL812458 GU

006-0015-TP09 CITY OF WESTMINSTER Roops Mill TP09 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND 1.1 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND 1.1 ROOPS MILL (WELL 11) CL943169

006-0015-TP10 CITY OF WESTMINSTER WTP - GESELL TP10 3.53 ND 3.53 ND ND ND ND ND ND 1.5 ND ND ND 2.28 2.88 ND ND ND ND 10.19 GESELL WELL CL951227 GU

007-0016-TP02 TOWN OF NORTH EAST LESLIE FILT PLT NORTH EAST CK TP02 1.98 ND 1.98 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND 2.03 ND ND ND ND 4.01 NORTH EAST CREEK and intakes

007-0016-TP01 TOWN OF NORTH EAST ROLLING MILL FTP LITTLE NECK TP01 2.39 ND 2.39 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND 1.84 ND ND ND ND 4.23 NORTH EAST CREEK and intakes

011-0004-TP01 TOWN OF FRIENDSVILLE FRIENDSVILLE FILTER PLANT TP01 1.24 ND 1.24 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND 1.24 YOUGHIOGHENY RIVER

012-0001-TP01 CITY OF ABERDEEN ABERDEEN WTP TP01 22.68 14.4 8.28 ND ND ND ND ND ND 3.19 ND ND 4.27 9.47 7.63 ND ND ND ND 47.24 Aberdeen Wells 8,1,4R,5,6,7,15,12,11,10,9

001-0016-TP01 LAVALE SANITARY COMMISSION RED HILL COMPLEX WTP TP01 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND Wells 1,2,3,4,6 and Laber Springs 1&2

007-0015-TP01 ELKTON WEST SYCAMORE WTP - WELL 2 TP01 27.07 3.09 23.98 ND ND ND ND ND ND 4.66 ND ND 7.41 1.8 8.73 ND ND ND ND 49.67 SYCAMORE WELL 2 CE731660

010-0023-TP03 TOWN OF THURMONT WTP - WELLS 3, 4 & 9 TP03 19.66 9.06 10.6 ND ND ND ND ND ND 2.25 ND ND ND 4.86 1.77 ND ND ND ND 28.54 THURMONT 9 FR943408; THURMONT 4 FR720327; THURMONT 3 FR690518 GU

010-0023-TP05 TOWN OF THURMONT WTP - WELL 7 TP05 25.4 19.7 5.7 ND ND ND ND ND ND 2.74 ND ND ND 4.3 1.53 ND ND ND ND 33.97 THURMONT 7 FR738820

010-0025-TP01 TOWN OF WALKERSVILLE WTP - WELLS 1, 2, 3 TP01 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND Wells 1,2,3

012-0016-TP01 HARFORD COUNTY D.P.W. PERRYMAN WTP TP01 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND Perryman Wells 1,2,4,5,8,9

012-0016-TP02 HARFORD COUNTY D.P.W. HAVRE DE GRACE FP SUSQUEHANNA TP02 6.04 3.44 2.6 ND ND ND ND ND ND 1.74 ND ND ND 1.18 3.44 ND ND ND ND 12.4 Susquehanna River

012-0016-TP03 HARFORD COUNTY D.P.W. Abingdon Filter Plant TP03 1.93 ND 1.93 ND ND ND ND ND ND 1.44 ND ND ND ND 1.7 ND ND ND ND 5.07 Loch Raven

015-0005-TP02 WASHINGTON SUBURBAN SANITARY COMMISSIONPATUXENT FILTER PLANT TP02 1.92 ND 1.92 ND ND ND ND ND ND 1.08 ND ND ND ND 1.98 ND ND ND ND 4.98 DUCKETT RESERVOIR PATUXENT R

015-0005-TP01 WASHINGTON SUBURBAN SANITARY COMMISSIONPOTOMAC FILTER PLANT TP01 7.18 3.83 3.35 ND ND ND ND ND ND 1.86 ND ND ND 2.39 3.57 ND ND ND ND 15 POTOMAC RIVER

021-0002-TP03 BOONSBORO - KEEDYSVILLE WTP 3- KEEDYSVILLE PLANT TP03 3.78 2.74 1.04 ND ND ND ND ND ND 1.52 ND ND ND 1.7 ND ND ND ND ND 7 KEEDYSVILLE SPRING GU

021-0002-TP01 BOONSBORO - KEEDYSVILLE WTP 1- BOONSBORO PLANT TP01 1.03 ND 1.03 ND ND ND ND ND ND 1.5 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND 2.53 WARRENFELTZ SPRING GU; SCHAFER PARK WELL WA940902

021-0002-TP02 BOONSBORO - KEEDYSVILLE WTP 2- WELL 8 TP02 6.35 2.74 3.61 ND ND ND ND ND ND 4.13 ND ND ND 3.17 5.54 ND ND ND ND 19.19 GRAYSTONE WELL 8 WA812325

021-0012-TP02 TOWN OF HANCOCK WTP 2- WELLS TP02 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND HANCOCK WELL 1 WA940508; HANCOCK WELL 2 WA732313

023-0001-TP01 TOWN OF BERLIN POWELLTON AVE WTP- WL01 TP01 1.58 ND 1.58 ND ND ND ND ND ND 1.17 ND ND 2.36 1.45 3.15 ND ND ND ND 9.71 BERLIN 1 WO680068 POWELLTON AVE

023-0001-TP02 TOWN OF BERLIN FRANKLIN AVE WTP - WL02 TP02 1.79 ND 1.79 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND 1.47 ND ND ND ND ND 3.26 BERLIN 2 WO056184 FRANKLIN AVE

023-0001-TP03 TOWN OF BERLIN BRANCH ST WTP - WL03 TP03 1.4 ND 1.4 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND 3.22 ND ND ND ND ND 4.62 BERLIN 3 WO690038 BRANCH ST

006-0012-TP01 CITY OF TANEYTOWN WTP 1 WELL 8 TP01 2.98 ND 2.98 ND ND ND ND ND ND 2.65 ND ND ND ND 1.55 ND ND ND ND 7.18 TANYETOWN 8 CL036379

006-0012-TP02 CITY OF TANEYTOWN WTP 2 WELL 9 TP02 14.57 7.99 6.58 ND ND ND ND ND ND 7.63 ND ND 2.72 3 4.03 ND ND ND ND 31.95 TANEYTOWN 9 NOPERMIT

006-0012-TP03 CITY OF TANEYTOWN WTP 3 WELLS 11 + 12 TP03 18.53 14.93 3.6 ND ND ND ND ND ND 1.71 ND ND ND 7.99 2.1 ND ND ND ND 30.33 TANEYTOWN 11 CL737738; TANEYTOWN 12 CL738344

006-0012-TP05 CITY OF TANEYTOWN WTP 5 WELL 14 TP05 5.75 3.79 1.96 ND ND ND ND ND ND 2.14 ND ND ND 1 1.06 ND ND ND ND 9.95 TANEYTOWN 14 CL881060

006-0012-TP06 CITY OF TANEYTOWN WTP 6 CARROLL VISTA WELL 15 TP06 4.57 2.05 2.52 ND ND ND ND ND ND 6.49 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND 11.06 TANEYTOWN 15 CL945408

006-0012-TP07 CITY OF TANEYTOWN WTP 7 CARROLL VISTA WELL #16 TP07 3.59 ND 3.59 ND ND ND ND ND ND 11.15 ND ND ND ND 1.7 ND ND ND ND 16.44 TANEYTOWN 16 CL945410

006-0012-TP08 CITY OF TANEYTOWN WTP 8 - WELL 17 CL951336 TP08 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND TANEYTOWN 17 CL951336

006-0013-TP04 TOWN OF UNION BRIDGE TOWN HALL WELLS 1 & 3 TP04 21.29 16.43 4.86 ND ND ND ND ND ND 3.54 ND ND 2.16 8.81 3.5 ND ND ND ND 39.3 UNION BRIDGE TOWN HALL NOPERMIT GU; WHYTE ST WELL (FIRE DEPT) CL940608 GU

007-0247-TP01 MISTY MEADOWS 1 / HIGHLAND HILLS M.H.P. WTP - WELLS 1A, 2A, 1B TP01 3.95 ND 3.95 ND ND ND ND ND ND 3.59 ND ND ND ND 2.3 ND ND ND ND 9.84 WELL 1B CE943377, 1A, 2A

007-0249-TP01 MISTY MEADOWS 2 MOBILE HOME PARK WTP 1 WELLS 1 AND 2 TP01 6 2.46 3.54 ND ND ND ND ND ND 1.2 ND ND ND 1.43 1.94 ND ND ND ND 10.57 MISTY MEADOWS II WELL 1 CE940612; MISTY MEADOWS II WELL 2 CE943438

010-0018-TP01 TOWN OF MIDDLETOWN WTP 1 TP01 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND 1.85 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND 1.85 Wells 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14, 17,19; Original and Coxey Springs

010-0018-TP02 TOWN OF MIDDLETOWN WTP 2 - WELLS 15 AND 16 TP02 4.36 2.41 1.95 ND ND ND ND ND ND 1.97 ND ND ND ND 1.85 ND ND ND ND 8.18 Wells 15, 16

010-0018-TP03 TOWN OF MIDDLETOWN WTP BROOKRIDGE WELLS 22 AND 23 TP03 8.36 5.49 2.87 ND ND ND ND ND ND 3.09 ND ND ND 3.66 1.93 ND ND ND ND 17.04 Brookridge Wells 22, 23

006-0006-TP13 TOWN OF MANCHESTER WTP PARK RIDGE WELLS #13 TP13 14.73 6.53 8.2 ND ND ND ND ND ND 4.71 ND ND 3.05 1.59 4.69 ND ND ND ND 28.77 PARK RIDGE (WELL 13A) CL943593; CHAUNCEY ESTATES WELL 13B CL943596

006-0006-TP14 TOWN OF MANCHESTER WTP14 HALLIE HILL2 WELL 14&15 WL23 WL 24 TP14 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND Hallie Hill 2 Well 14, 15

006-0006-TP15 TOWN OF MANCHESTER HIGH SCHOOL PLANT TP15 1.18 ND 1.18 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND 1.41 ND ND ND ND 2.59 High School Wells 2,3 (Wells 16,17)

006-0006-TP02 TOWN OF MANCHESTER WTP 2 HOLLAND DRIVE WELL TP02 1.9 ND 1.9 ND ND ND ND ND ND 4.3 ND ND ND 1.65 2.09 ND ND ND ND 9.94 HOLLAND DR  (WELL 2) CL738001

006-0006-TP04 TOWN OF MANCHESTER  WTP 4 BACHMAN ROAD WELL TP04 2.51 ND 2.51 ND ND ND ND ND ND 3.23 ND ND ND ND 1.93 ND ND ND ND 7.67 BACHMAN RD  (WELL 4) CL733684

006-0006-TP07 TOWN OF MANCHESTER WTP 7 PATRICIA COURT TP07 13.7 5.83 7.87 ND ND ND ND ND ND 21.29 ND ND 2.79 1.48 4.51 ND ND ND ND 43.77 PATRICIA COURT (WELL 7) CL738745

006-0006-TP08 TOWN OF MANCHESTER WTP 8 CROSSROADS OVERLOOK TP08 2.87 ND 2.87 ND ND ND ND ND ND 2.06 ND ND ND 2.47 1.35 ND ND ND ND 8.75 CROSSROADS 1 (WELL 8)(BLEVINS) CL882877

006-0006-TP09 TOWN OF MANCHESTER WTP 9 CROSSROAD OVERLOOK 2 TP09 1.65 ND 1.65 ND ND ND ND ND ND 4.54 ND ND ND ND 1.51 ND ND ND ND 7.7 CROSSROADS 2 (WELL 9)(BLEVINS) CL881367

006-0006-TP10 TOWN OF MANCHESTER WTP 10 MANCHESTER FARMS - WELL TP10 3.9 ND 3.9 ND ND ND ND ND ND 8.67 ND ND 2.13 ND 2.57 ND ND ND ND 17.27 MANCHESTER FARMS B (WELL10) CL738744

006-0006-TP11 TOWN OF MANCHESTER Hallie Hill WTP TP11 1.62 ND 1.62 ND ND ND ND ND ND 1.4 ND ND ND ND 1.97 ND ND ND ND 4.99 HALLIE HILL (WELL 11) CL930067

006-0006-TP12 TOWN OF MANCHESTER FERRIER ROAD - 3 WELLS TP12 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND Ferrier Road Wells 1,2,3

006-0017-TP01-W1 WAKEFIELD VALLEY WTP - WELLS 1 TP01 1.04 ND 1.04 ND ND ND ND ND ND 2.87 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND 3.91 Wakefield 1 Finished water sample collected with Wakefield 1 running

006-0017-TP01-W2A WAKEFIELD VALLEY WTP - WELLS 2A TP01 1.45 ND 1.45 ND ND ND ND ND ND 3.8 ND ND ND 1.01 ND ND ND ND ND 6.26 Wakefield 2A Finished water sample collected with Wakefield 2A running

007-0209-TP01 BENJAMINS VILLAGE/HOMESTEAD M.H.P. WTP - BENJ 1, 2 & HOME 2, 3, 4 TP01 8.07 2.84 5.23 ND ND ND ND ND ND 14.2 ND ND 3.37 61.49 11.84 ND ND ND ND 98.97 Homestead Wells 1,2,3,4,5

010-0030-TP01 NEW DESIGN - FREDERICK COUNTY NEW DESIGN PLANT 1 + 2 TP01 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND 1 1.35 ND ND ND ND 2.35 POTOMAC RIVER

015-0002-TP05 TOWN OF POOLESVILLE  WTP - WELL 5 TP05 7.24 3.64 3.6 ND ND ND ND ND ND 2.53 ND ND ND 1.16 2.56 ND ND ND ND 13.49 POOLESVILLE 5 MO732905

015-0002-TP06 TOWN OF POOLESVILLE WTP - WELL 6 TP06 8.41 4.44 3.97 ND ND ND ND ND ND 2.57 ND ND ND 2.49 2.75 ND ND ND ND 16.22 POOLESVILLE 6 MO810765

015-0002-TP08 TOWN OF POOLESVILLE WTP - WELL 8 TP08 11.37 6.02 5.35 ND ND ND ND ND ND 4 ND ND 4.04 1.57 6.24 ND ND ND ND 27.22 POOLESVILLE 8 MO930007

015-0002-TP10 TOWN OF POOLESVILLE BUDD RD WTP- WELLS 7, 9, & 10 TP10 3.69 ND 3.69 ND ND ND ND ND ND 1.71 ND ND ND ND 1.81 ND ND ND ND 7.21 POOLESVILLE 7 MO882384; 9 (POWELL) (NORTH BUDD) MO941881

015-0002-TP12 TOWN OF POOLESVILLE WTP BRIGHTWELL CROSSING TP12 1.98 ND 1.98 ND ND ND ND ND ND 3.74 ND ND ND ND 2.28 ND ND ND ND 8 POOLESVILLE 13 (ELGIN WELL) MO941215

015-0002-TP13 TOWN OF POOLESVILLE WTP STONEY SPRINGS TP13 8.48 5.09 3.39 ND ND ND ND ND ND 1.79 ND ND ND 6.68 2.18 ND ND ND ND 19.13 POOLESVILLE 12 (STONEY SPRINGS) MO943610; 

015-0002-TP11 TOWN OF POOLESVILLE Well 11 TP11 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND Well 11

022-0005-TP01 TOWN OF SHARPTOWN WTP WELL 4 5 6 TP01 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND WELL 4 WI035019; WELL 5 WI732005

006-0007-TP01 TOWN OF MOUNT AIRY WTP PROSPECT WEST WELL 1 2 3 4 TP01 12.41 7.47 4.94 ND ND ND ND ND ND 7.61 ND ND 3.01 1.5 4.47 ND ND ND ND 29 WELL 1 2 3 4

006-0007-TP02 TOWN OF MOUNT AIRY WTP WATERSVILLE EAST WELL 5 6 TP02 9.57 5.07 4.5 ND ND ND ND ND ND 2.25 ND ND 2.3 2.88 3.9 ND ND ND ND 20.9 Wells 5,6

006-0007-TP03 TOWN OF MOUNT AIRY WTP WELLS 7 AND 11 TP03 12.15 3.05 9.1 ND ND ND ND ND ND 1.08 1.08 ND 4.27 ND 11.7 ND ND ND ND 30.28 Wells 7, 11

006-0007-TP04 TOWN OF MOUNT AIRY WTP WELL SUMMIT RIDGE #8 & #10 TP04 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND Wells 8, 10

006-0007-TP05 TOWN OF MOUNT AIRY WTP WELL 9 TP05 3.78 ND 3.78 ND ND ND ND ND ND 1.31 ND ND ND ND 3.39 ND ND ND ND 8.48 MT AIRY WELL 9 (ABELL KNOLL) FR880512

006-0008-TP03W1 TOWN OF NEW WINDSOR HILLSIDE WTP WELLS 1 & 2 TP03 2.94 ND 2.94 ND ND ND ND ND ND 1.81 ND ND ND ND 3.73 ND ND ND ND 8.48 HILLSIDE WELL 1 CL920379 Finished water sample collected with Well 1 running

006-0008-TP03W2 TOWN OF NEW WINDSOR HILLSIDE WTP WELLS 1 & 2 TP03 1.48 ND 1.48 ND ND ND ND ND ND 1.21 ND ND ND ND 2.87 ND ND ND ND 5.56 HILLSIDE WELL 2 CL920378 Finished water sample collected with Well 2 running

007-0223-TP01 MAPLE HILL MOBILE ESTATES WTP - WELL 1 TP01 7.81 2.96 4.85 ND ND ND ND ND ND 2.65 ND ND ND 1.58 2.17 ND ND ND ND 14.21 MAPLE HILL MHP 1 CE056740; MAPLE HILL MHP 2 CE720222

010-0020-TP01 TOWN OF MYERSVILLE WTP LITTLE CATOCTIN,WELL,SPGS TP01 4.46 2.45 2.01 ND ND ND ND ND ND 2.73 ND ND ND ND 1.42 ND ND ND ND 8.61 Little Catoctin Creek, Doubs Meadows 1&2

010-0020-TP03 TOWN OF MYERSVILLE ASHLEY WTP TP03 15.25 9.53 5.72 ND ND ND ND ND ND 9.05 ND ND 2.77 2.63 3.07 ND ND ND ND 32.77 Ashlet Wells 1,2,3

010-0020-TP04 TOWN OF MYERSVILLE WTP DEERWOODS WELLS TP04 13.67 7.45 6.22 ND ND ND ND ND ND 5.2 ND ND 3.49 2.53 6.27 ND ND ND ND 31.16 DEERWOOD WELL FR883046

010-0036-TP01 LIBERTYTOWN APARTMENTS WTP - WELLS 1 & 2 TP01 1.3 ND 1.3 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND 1.3 Wells 1,2

011-0001-TP01 TOWN OF ACCIDENT SOUTH STREET WTP TP01 1.33 ND 1.33 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND 1.33 SOUTH STREET WELL GA720257

012-0009-TP01 TOWN OF DARLINGTON Well 1+2 TP01 8.79 5.88 2.91 ND ND ND ND ND ND 1.36 ND ND ND 2.49 1.48 ND ND ND ND 14.12 WELL 2 HA680613; WELLs 1A and 1B; Well 3

014-0001-TP01 TOWN OF BETTERTON Betterton WTP TP01 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND Wells 1,2

021-0001-TP01 Highfield WTP 1-Wells 1 + 2 TP01 3.06 3.06 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND 1.18 ND ND ND 1 ND ND ND ND ND 5.24 Wells 1, 2

021-0001-TP02 Highfield WTP 2-Well 3 TP02 3.48 2.46 1.02 ND ND ND ND ND ND 1.55 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND 5.03 Well 3

021-0001-TP03 Highfield WTP 3-Well 4 TP03 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND Well 4

001-0011-TP01 CITY OF FROSTBURG FROSTBURG FILTER PLANT TP01 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND PINEY RESERVOIR

001-0033-TP02 TOWN OF WESTERNPORT WESTERNPORT WTP - SAVAGE RIVER TP02 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND SAVAGE RIVER RESERVIOR (UNFILT

006-0215-TP01 SULLIVANS TRAILER COURT, INC. WTP HOUSE WELL #1 & WELL #2 TP01 4.95 ND 4.95 ND ND ND ND ND ND 2.93 ND ND 2 1.48 3.64 ND ND ND ND 15 Wells 1,2

007-0029-TP01 TOWN OF CHARLESTOWN WTP - WELLS 1, 2, 3 TP01 2.06 2.06 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND 1.69 ND ND ND ND ND 3.75 CECIL STREET WELL CE882612; CE881959; CE881910

011-0002-TP01 Bloomington BLOOMINGTON FILTER PLANT TP01 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND Savage River

011-0008-TP01 TOWN OF OAKLAND BROADFORD FILTER PLANT TP01 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND BROADFORD INTAKE

123-1051-TP01 BAYSIDE VILLAGE WTP 1- WELL 2 TP01 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND OLD WELL 1 WO050898

001-0018-TP01 MIDLAND-LONACONING CHARLESTOWN FP JACKSON RUN TP01 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND CHARLESTOWN RESERVOIR; Charlestown wells 1,2

001-0018-TP02 MIDLAND-LONACONING KOONTZ FILTER PLANT KOONTZ RUN TP02 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND KOONTZ RESERVOIR; KOONTZ 2 AL940648; KOONTZ 1 AL940553;KOONTZ ARTESIAN AL011429

001-0018-TP03 MIDLAND-LONACONING GILMORE-MIDLAND FP ELKLICK RUN TP03 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND MIDLAND-GILMORE RESERVOIR;GILMORE 1 (ELKLICK RN) AL014379; GILMORE 2 (ELKLICK 2) AL880280; GILMORE 3 AL940682

001-0031-TP01 RECKLEY SPRING COMMUNITY WATER RECKLEY SPRING WTP TP01 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND RECKLEY SPRING

001-0212-TP01 GREEN RIDGE BOYS CAMP WTP - WELLS 1, 2, 3 TP01 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND WELL 1 AL700074; WELL 2 AL810595; WELL 3 AL940916

010-0010-TP01 Emmitsburg  WTP WELLS 1 2 3 5 RAINBOW LAKE TP01 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND Rainbow Lake 

010-0015-TP03 City of Frederick LESTER R DINGLE FILTER PLANT TP03 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND Fishing Creek Reservoir

011-0013-TP02 TOWN OF KITZMILLER KITZMILLER GROUNDWATER PLANT TP02 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND WELL 1 GA940821

011-0204-TP01 BACKBONE MOUNTAIN BOYS CAMP  BACKBONE MT WTP -OLD/NEW WELLS TP01 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND NEW WELL GA940783; OLD WELL GA731393

011-0230-TP01 MEADOW MOUNTAIN BOYS CAMP WTP-WELLS 1, 3(STANDBY), 2(BAC TP01 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND MEADOW MOUNTAIN WELL 3 GA940784; MEADOW MOUNTAIN WELL 1 GA810025

011-0008-TP02 Town of Oakland BRADLEY LANE FILTER PLANT TP02 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND Little Youghogheny River
* "-TP" signifies a finished water sample was collected. "-RW" signifies an untreated sample was collected. 

A total of 131 initial finished water samples were collected from 129 CWS-WTPs under Phase 1. 

11 Reference CWS-WTPs were also monitored during this phase. 

All results are in parts per trillion (ppt)

Total PFOA/PFOS Concentration > 70 ppt

35 ppt ≤ Total PFOA/PFOS Concentration < 70 ppt

28 ppt ≤ Total PFOA/PFOS Concentration < 35 ppt

Total PFOA/PFOS Concentration < 28 ppt

Reference Sites


